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4
14:23

4141 m
15.000 €

Cross

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Beginners Chase
Rennpreis: 15.000 € (9.000 3.000 1.500 750 450 300)

1
4141

ML: 67,0

75.30

Bajan Excell
9j. ch W (Helmet - Bajan Belle)

Trainer: C O'Connell
Besitzer: P O'Sullivan

D O'Sullivan

16.11 Turtulla U 74.8 4828 6.000 15,0 D J O'sullivan Lifetime Ambition, Jetoile, Winged Leader
26.10 Tattersalls U 74.8 4828 6.000 13,0 D J O'sullivan Magic Sadler, Now Where Or When, Five St
19.10 Tinahely U 74.8 4828 6.000 13,0 D J O'sullivan Chemical Energy, Routine Excellence, Gale 
05.10 Castletown-Geog U 74.8 4828 6.000 11,0 D J O'sullivan Solitary Man, Magic Sadler, Gale Force Jet
29.10 Loughbrickland 3 74.8 4828 6.000 7,0 J Dunne January Jets, Welsh Saint

2
ML: 21,0

75.30

Clodders Dream
7j. g W (Martaline - Theatre Girl)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Ed Mulligan

Carl Millar

14.12 Navan U 76.7 5029 12.000 29,0 Carl Millar Found A Diamond, The Miracle Man, Gather
16.11 Navan U 73.5 4225 27.000 51,0 Michael Kenneally Paddy's Milestone, Grimaud, I A Connect
16.06 Kilbeggan U 72.1 4920 15.000 19,0 Carl Millar Straight Home, Long Gone, Topgun Simmy
05.05 Down Royal U 74.4 4828 9.300 13,0 Finn Brickley Topgun Simmy, Fancy Girl, Timmy Tuesday
21.04 Fairyhouse U 72.1 4375 15.600 29,0 Sam Ewing Glen Kiln, Eagles Reign, Mywayofthinkin

3
ML: 5,0

75.30

Glenashling
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Special Choice)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Bridget McAuliffe

Eoin Staples

02.12 Clonmel 5 75.3 3477 6.600 9,0 Keith Donoghue He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
13.11 Punchestown 2 72.1 3343 8.700 9,0 Eoin Staples Luminous Light, Coral River
27.10 Wexford 4 75.3 3219 6.600 29,0 Eoin Staples Fleur In The Park, Tullyhill, Flicker Of Hope
11.10 Fairyhouse 3 75.3 3319 6.600 29,0 Kevin Sexton Relieved Of Duties, Full Of Life
15.05 Clonmel 6 76.2 3364 8.700 9,5 Keith Donoghue Expound, Miss Gherkin, Ballycashin

4
ML: 11,0

75.30

Jerk
6j. ch W (Conillon - Uchaga)

Trainer: W Durkan
Besitzer: Three D Partnership

Patrick M O'Brien

23.11 Cork U 75.3 4270 9.300 17,0 Patrick M O'Brien Nowwhatdoyouthink, Supreme Jet, Kish Ba
17.03 Wexford 5 75.3 5121 6.600 21,0 Patrick M O'Brien Majestic Force, Iceberg Theory, Heliko Cont
28.12 Limerick 10 74.8 4828 7.260 15,0 O R Brown Doitforjane Sid, The Story So Far, Dancingo
30.11 Fairyhouse 9 75.3 4325 8.207 51,0 O R Brown Impaire Et Passe, Staffordshire Knot, Big St
31.03 Cork 5 75.3 4901 7.260 3,7 Patrick M O'Brien He's Home Again, Rochestown, Lovely Rea

5
ML: 13,0

75.30

Kinbara Firstdraft
6j. ch W (Koropick - Kimberely Bay)

Trainer: S R B Crawford
Besitzer: Jetmac Syndicate

S Connor

22.11 Haydock 5 64.4 3796 31.478 51,0 Sam Ewing Kabral Du Mathan, Andashan, Florida Drea
15.05 Perth 7 75.7 3262 8.307 10,0 J J Slevin Just Dottie, Mack The Man, Evaluation
17.03 Down Royal 2 71.2 4023 9.000 10,0 Danny Mullins Timmy Tuesday, Down Around
21.01 Ayr 4 74.4 4115 5.751 6,5 J J Slevin Timmy Tuesday, Ruby Island, I Wish You
15.12 Navan 6 71.7 4023 12.626 15,0 Danny Mullins Glen Kiln, Theflyingbee, Boston Rover

6
ML: 4,5

75.30

Slanagaibhgoleir
7j. b W (Beat Hollow - Shadow Dearg)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: John P McManus

Jordan Gainford

02.12 Clonmel 6 75.3 3477 6.600 8,0 Jordan Gainford He's Gorgeous, On Your Way, Moudan
29.04 Punchestown U 71.7 3907 60.000 29,0 Mark Walsh Buy Some Time, Almuhit, Master Otis
06.04 Fairyhouse 8 76.2 4828 8.700 9,0 Finn Brickley The Miracle Man, Topgun Simmy, Doctor C
15.02 Gowran Park 4 75.7 3987 9.000 17,0 Finn Brickley Bridie's Beau, Killaney King, Camino Rock
12.01 Punchestown 11 76.2 4137 9.470 12,0 Peter Smithers Londonofficecallin, Sammy Smart, Bright Le

7
ML: 4,0

75.30

Supreme Jet
9j. b W (Jet Away - Pollys Leader)

Trainer: O McKiernan
Besitzer: Keep The Faith Bloodstock Li

Phillip Enright

23.11 Cork 2 75.3 4270 9.300 17,0 Phillip Enright Nowwhatdoyouthink, Kish Bank
09.11 Naas 4 75.3 3219 7.500 251,0 Phillip Enright Irish Panther, Jacob's Ladder, Pure Steel
30.04 Punchestown U 69.4 3355 31.565 101,0 Phillip Enright Daddy Long Legs, Brentford Hope, Conyers
31.12 Punchestown 7 75.3 3836 10.601 17,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Catch The Beast, Dancing Jeremy, Extrapol
25.11 Dundalk 9 54.4 3219 13.422 13,0 Nathan Crosse Cozone, Lunar Power, Boom Boom Boom

8
ML: 11,0

75.30

Torquay Road
6j. b W (No Risk At All - Chattleya)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: Kevin McConnell

R James

29.11 Newbury 4 64.9 4131 26.359 67,0 Jordan Gainford French Ship, Guard Duty, Lud'or
24.10 Cheltenham 7 68.9 3298 12.780 11,0 Eoin Staples Leloopa, Prince Quattro, Gold For Alec
07.10 Galway 1 75.3 3338 7.200 3,7 Eoin Staples Harpy Eagle, Bowgate Street
07.08 Sligo 1 76.2 3596 6.000 4,5 Danny Gilligan Lodilomoco, Shing Shilla
07.07 Roscommon 4 76.2 3204 6.000 5,5 Tiernan Power Roche Jerrari, Pampar Lady, Patty O'Farrell

9
ML: 11,0

75.30

West Away
7j. b W (Westerner - Cruisingdownriver)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: An Dun Racing Syndicate

J H Williamson

29.11 Fairyhouse 7 69.9 4124 10.800 19,0 James Smith Billy Lee Swagger, San Hilario, I A Connect
08.11 Gowran Park U 67.1 3219 13.200 15,0 Sam Ewing Downmexicoway, Drumgill, Rebel Gold
25.10 Cheltenham 10 71.7 4064 14.058 26,0 Danny Gilligan Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
06.08 Wexford 2 75.3 3941 6.600 7,0 Keith Donoghue Ashdale Flyer, Speculatrix
23.07 Wexford U 75.3 3914 6.600 6,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Nouvotic, Palamon, Macinamillion

10
ML: 15,0

72.10

Birmingham Alabama
6j. b S (Ocovango - Become Legend)

Trainer: E D Delany
Besitzer: Diane Flanagan

Eoghan Finegan

30.10 Thurles 9 75.7 4023 8.700 6,0 Jordan Gainford Bynx, Tir Og, Carried With Love
29.09 Roscommon 8 75.7 4851 11.100 4,3 Jordan Gainford Quantum Quest, Another Choice, Mags Nel
27.08 Bellewstown 1 69.9 4124 15.000 5,5 Jordan Gainford Montecam, Jacovec Cavern
03.08 Galway 5 72.6 4883 10.500 12,0 Danny Gilligan Ballystone, Chance Another One, Bitofajoke
08.06 Punchestown 6 73.0 4733 8.700 13,0 Eoin Walsh Londonofficecallin, Stay Gold, Walking On 

11
ML: 34,0

72.10

Fairyland Opera
6j. b S (Elusive Pimpernel - Penny Opera)

Trainer: L Fowler
Besitzer: T K Cooper & Miss Diana Co

John Shinnick

20.11 Thurles 10 72.1 4426 9.000 29,0 Tiernan Power Roche Eagle Fang, Kurasso Blue, Franciscan Rock
11.10 Fairyhouse 7 72.1 3319 6.600 10,0 John Shinnick Relieved Of Duties, Full Of Life, Glenashling
30.04 Punchestown 18 72.6 3875 18.000 9,5 John Shinnick Thanksforthehelp, Ballysax Hank, Stay Gold
13.04 Tramore 1 68.5 4298 6.600 1,9 John Shinnick Keep Kool Coko, Ashdale Flyer
22.03 Navan 2 71.7 3219 8.700 5,0 John Shinnick Amanha, Catchabird

12
ML: 8,0

72.10

Swing Davis
5j. b S (No Risk At All - Tamtam Davis)

Trainer: G Elliott
Besitzer: Robcour

Sam Ewing

20.04 Fairyhouse U 72.1 4023 60.000 151,0 Sam Ewing Aurora Vega, That'll Do Moss, Karamoja
01.03 Navan 1 73.0 3219 7.200 2,8 Sam Ewing Dee's Lady, Magic Day
05.02 Fairyhouse U 69.4 3219 6.000 6,5 Sam Ewing Karoline Banbou, Place De La Nation, Glen
16.01 Fairyhouse 2 73.0 4023 6.313 1,8 Sam Ewing Workinonadream, Kara De Thaix
14.12 Fairyhouse 3 72.1 3319 6.944 2,2 H C Swan Future Prospect, Galileo Springs

Ergebnis: Quoten:


